CH \$240.00 135625

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMMERZBANK FINANCE & COVERED BOND S.A.		08/13/2019	BANK: LUXEMBOURG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFAUDLER, INC.
Street Address:	1000 WEST AVENUE
City:	ROCHESTER
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14692
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1356256	CRYO-LOCK
Registration Number:	0865204	GLASTEEL
Registration Number:	1442705	NUCERITE
Registration Number:	742320	NUCERITE
Registration Number:	737410	NUCERITE
Registration Number:	2293406	OMNI VAP
Registration Number:	865997	PFAUDLER
Registration Number:	717560	PFAUDLERTRON
Registration Number:	2745515	TYCON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508383743

Email: jlik@shearman.com
Correspondent Name: MARC ELZWEIG

Address Line 1: 599 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DOCKETING

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK REEL: 006726 FRAME: 0028

900511997

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32340-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC ELZWEIG	
SIGNATURE:	/MARC ELZWEIG/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Pfaudler Inc. IPSA Release [Ex	ecuted]#page1.tif	
source=Pfaudler Inc. IPSA Release [Executed]#page2.tif		
source=Pfaudler Inc. IPSA Release [Executed]#page3.tif		
source=Pfaudler Inc. IPSA Release [Executed]#page4.tif		
1 50 11 1 150 4 5 1 15	. 17.4	

source=Pfaudler Inc. IPSA Release [Executed]#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006726 FRAME: 0029

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE AGREEMENT is dated as of August 13, 2019 (the "IP Security Release") and executed and delivered by COMMERZBANK FINANCE & COVERED BOND S.A., as security agent (in such capacity, the "Security Agent") for the Secured Parties (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement dated as of December 22, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") by and between Pfaudler, Inc. (the "Grantor") and the Security Agent. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement Grantor granted to the Security Agent a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "IP Collateral").

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2015 on reel 034993 frame 0651;

WHEREAS, the Security Agent now desires to release its security interest in and to the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral identified in Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent and the Grantor hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Security Agent does hereby release and convey to Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Security Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property identified in Schedule A attached hereto.

SECTION 2. Execution in Counterparts. This IP Security Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Security Release by facsimile will be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this IP Security Release.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this IP Security Release to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

PFAUDLERANC., as Granton

Talle:

SECURITY AGENT:

COMMERZBANK FINANCE & COVERED BOND S.A., as Security

Agent

By:

Name: Erica Palmgren

Title Assistant Vice President

Angeline Paul Associate

[Signature Page - Pfaudler, Inc. IPSA Release]

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED PATENTS AND DESIGN PATENTS

Title	Date Granted	Patent No.
BOTTOM NOZZLE REPAIR APPARATUS	03/07/2000	6032696
CONCAVE BAFFLE	12/10/1996	5582799
CONCAVE BAFFLE	05/09/2000	6059448
HIGH AXIAL FLOW GLASS COATED IMPELLER	07/04/2000	6082890
HIGH GAS DISPERSION EFFICIENCY GLASS COATED IMPELLER	02/20/2001	6190033
METHOD OF PRODUCING AN ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE CONNECTION BETWEEN METALLIC COMPONENTS HAVING A NON-CONDUCTIVE COATING	03/22/2005	6869322
TANTALUM LINED PROBE	11/30/1999	5992249

PATENT AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CRYO-LOCK	1356256	27-AUG-1985
GLASTEEL	865204	25-FEB-1969
NUCERITE	1442705	16-JUN-1987
NUCERITE	742320	18-DEC-1962
NUCERITE	737410	11-SEP-1962
OMNI VAP	2293406	16-NOV-1999

4

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PFAUDLER	865997	11-MAR-1969
PFAUDLERTRON	717560	27-JUN-1961
TYCON	2745515	05-AUG-2003

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.